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Regional Transportation Commission of Washoe County (RTC)
     

(775) 348-0400

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census

 119

 102

  Square Miles

  Population

  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs

Reno, NV

 303,689

 

 

 

392Other UZAs Served

  Square Miles

  Population

Service Area Statistics

 136 

 319,977 

 

 

  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips

 130

  Annual Passenger Miles

  Annual Unlinked Trips

  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips

  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours

  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service

  Base Period Requirement

  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service

 5,079,676

 111

 60

 30,521,933

 9,298,803

 28,890

 20,528

 14,757

Service Consumption

Service Supplied

 

 382,949

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned 

Sources of Operating Funds Expended
$7,831,548  

( 23%)  Fare Revenues  $7,831,548

  Federal Assistance 

  State Funds

  State Funds

  Local funds

  Other Funds

  Federal Assistance

  Local Funds

  Other Funds

 21,448,925 

 3,487,861 

 3,495,538 

 16,352,195 

  Total Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

  Total Capital Funds Expended

$34,702,496 

$19,847,733 

 0 

$0 

(  0%)

( 62%)

( 10%)

(  6%)

(  0%)

( 18%)

( 82%)

(  0%)

 1,934,162

 

 

 0 

 

 

 

Summary of Operating Expenses

  Salary, Wages and Benefits $19,513,763 

  Materials and Supplies  4,677,378 

  Purchased Transportation  4,543,334 

  Other Operating Expenses  5,968,022 

$34,702,497   Total Operating Expenses

 

 

 

$0 Reconciling Cash Expenditures  

10%

62%

23%

6%

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

82%

18%

Sources of Capital Funds ExpendedVehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Directly

Operated

      Purchased

Transportation

Systems and

   Guideways

Facilities and

        Stations Other Total

Revenue

Vehicles1

Bus $10,096,054 $688,981$524,837 $16,509,714$5,199,842   60  0  

Demand Response $1,463,874 $36,464$141,347 $3,338,019$1,696,334   0  51  

 60  51 $6,896,176 $666,184 $11,559,928 $725,445 $19,847,733Total    

        Fare 

Revenues
1

 $7,317,791 

 $513,757 

Modal Characteristics 

Operating

Expenses1

Bus $27,929,237  

Demand Response $6,773,260  

Uses of

Capital

Funds

      Annual

Passenger

         Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue MIles

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Hours

Fixed Guideway

      Directional

     Route Miles

Vehicles Available

for Maximum

Service

Average Fleet

Age in Years

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum 

Service

Peak to

Base Ratio

Percent

Spares

 5.7   73$16,509,714  9,056,533 28,780,043 0.98  22% 288,362 3,609,957  600.0          

 3.0   57$3,338,019  242,270 1,741,890 N/A  12% 94,587 1,469,719  51N/A          

Performance Measures

Service Efficiency

Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Operating Expense per

Passenger Mile

Cost Effectiveness 

Unlinked Passenger Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Service Effectiveness 

 31.41 2.51$3.08$0.97$96.85$7.74Bus       

 2.56 0.16$27.96$3.89$71.61$4.61Demand Response       
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Data Source:  2008 National Transit Database

11/3/2009

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately


